NEMA TYPE 3R HINGED
COVER ENCLOSURES
N-47
l  0.060 and 0.075"
Galvannealed Steel
l Concealed Hinges
l Spot Weld Construction
l Rain Cap

than actual size.
l  Ground Studs on Door
and Body
l 3⁄8-16 Grounding Kit
l  Subplate Mounting Hardware
l  Optional Mounting
Straps Available
SCE-3R
Hinge Series
N-48
 To Order
 TYPE 3R hiNgEd CovER ENCLoSuRES
   ENCLoSuRES (inch)   Sub-PaNEL (inch)
  hEighT WidTh dEPTh  hEighT  WidTh
 ModEL No. (a) (b) (C) ModEL No. (d) (E)
 SCE-12R1206LP  12.00  12.00  6.00 SCE-12dLP12  9.00  9.00
 SCE-12R1208LP 12.00  12.00  8.00 SCE-12dLP12  9.00  9.00
 SCE-16R1206LP  16.00  12.00  6.00 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00
 SCE-16R1208LP  16.00  12.00  8.00 SCE-16P12  13.00  9.00
 SCE-20R1606LP  20.00  16.00  6.00 SCE-20P16  17.00  13.00
 SCE-20R1608LP  20.00  16.00  8.00 SCE-20P16  17.00  13.00
 SCE-24R2006LP  24.00  20.00  6.00 SCE-24P20  21.00  17.00
 SCE-24R2008LP  24.00  20.00  8.00 SCE-24P20  21.00  17.00
 SCE-24R2012LP  24.00  20.00  12.00 SCE-24P20  21.00  17.00
 SCE-24R2016LP  24.00  20.00  16.00 SCE-24P20  21.00  17.00
 SCE-30R2408LP  30.00  24.00  8.00 SCE-30P24  27.00  21.00
 SCE-30R2412LP  30.00  24.00  12.00 SCE-30P24  27.00  21.00
 SCE-30R2416LP  30.00  24.00  16.00 SCE-30P24  27.00  21.00
 SCE-36R2408LP  36.00  24.00  8.00 SCE-36P24  33.00  21.00
 SCE-36R2412LP  36.00  24.00  12.00 SCE-36P24  33.00  21.00
 SCE-36R2416LP  36.00  24.00  16.00 SCE-36P24  33.00  21.00
 SCE-36R3008LP  36.00  30.00  8.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-36R3012LP  36.00  30.00  12.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-36R3016LP  36.00  30.00  16.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-42R3012LP  42.00  30.00  12.00 SCE-42P30  39.00  27.00
 SCE-42R3016LP  42.00  30.00  16.00 SCE-42P30  39.00  27.00
Ordering Examples: SCE-12R1206LP, Type 3R hinged cover enclosure.
SCE-24R2012LP, Type 3R hinged cover enclosure, 24 H x 20 W x 12" D, SCE-24P20, sub-panel.
Application
Designed to house electrical controls,